HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 602 by Representative Amedee

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, change "(9)" to "(9)(a)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, change "(a)" to "(i)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 22, change "(b)" to "(ii)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 23, change "(c)" to "(iii)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 25, change "(d)" to "(iv)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 3, after line 26, add the following:
- 13 "(b) The term does not include internet service providers, electronic mail, or 14 any online service, application, or website consisting primarily of news, sports,
- entertainment, or other information or content that is not user-generated but is pre-
- selected or curated by the provider and for which any chat, comment, or interactive
- 17 <u>functionality is incidental to, directly related to, or dependent on the provision of that</u>
- 18 content."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 5, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
- 21 "K. Nothing in this Chapter shall be construed to limit or expand any law
- 22 pertaining to intellectual property."